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Connecticut Hig]’r School Coac]’wcs Association

2022 Class S All-State

2022 All-State Wrestling Banquet

2022 Class M All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach Wt: Wrestler Coach
106: Joe Mahoney, New Fairfield Paul Musso 106: Mason Arborio, Berlin Peter Veleas
113: Ethan Wright, H-Killingworth Nick Adler 113: Isaiah Adams, Avon John McLaughlin
120: Ethan Titus, Canton Joshua Bristol 120: Antonio Madero, Foran David Esposito
126: Kaden Ware, Killingly Rich Bowen 126: Matthew Carrozza, Brookfield = Michael McKeever
132: Connor Doran, Ledyard Allyn Quibble 132: Scott Romano, Joel Barlow Carson LiCastri
138: Blake Chapman, Montville Jake Caskey 138: Jace Korab, Branford Kevin Kapushinski
145: Jack Richardson, Killingly Rich Bowen 145: Joseph Kennedy, Plainville Dylan Fusco
152: Benjamin Williams, HK Nick Adler 152: Caiden Talento, Platt Bryan McCarty
160: Nicholas Glynn, H-Killingworth  Nick Adler 160: Patrick Zdunek, Branford Kevin Kapushinski
170: Jack Wendel, Nonnewaug David Green 170: Cole Snider, Branford Kevin Kapushinski
182: Anthony Deicicchi, Seymour Brandon Tomlinson 182: Alexander Santini, Plainville Dylan Fusco
195: Samuel Young, H-Killingworth  Nick Adler 195: Nate Mathis, Branford Kevin Kapushinski
220: Jordan Armstrong, Morgan Jon Wolfer 220: Brandon Toscano, Bunnell Anthony Gentile
285: Doug Traynor, New Fairfield Paul Musso 285: Jeff Quirion La Oz, Plainville Dylan Fusco
| 2022 Class S Tournament | | 2022 Class M Tournament |
At Killingly Championship finals : At East Haven Championship finals
Team results: 106: Joe Mahoney (New Fairfield) Team results: 106: Mason Arborio (Berlin) pin

. Haddam-Killingworth 2677
. Killingly 184%

. Windham 171%

. New Fairfield 137

. Montville 125

. Canton 122

. Rocky Hill 115

. Ledyard 113%

. Bacon Academy 102

. Somers 87

. Portland 84

. Griswold/Wheeler 82

. Stafford 72

. Nonnewaug 69

. Morgan 47

. Derby/Oxford/Holy Cross 38
. Putnam 35

. Old Lyme 34

. Granby 31

. Seymour 30

. Stonington 28

. Shepaug Valley 26

. Woodland 25

. Tolland 23

. Cromwell 20

. Coventry 18

. Terryville/Thomaston 14
. Gilbert 12

. Sheehan 8

. St. Paul 7
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B Haddam-Killingworth won
their first state championship
this year

dec. Brady Zadora (Killingly), 6-4
113: Ethan Wright (Haddam-
Killingworth) pin Reese Titus
(Canton), 1:13

120: Ethan Titus (Canton) pin
Luke Chapman (Montville), 4:30
126: Kaden Ware (Killingly) dec.
James Linder Jr. (Montville), 5-0

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
7.
8.

9.

Branford 2617

Foran 226"

Berlin 155%2

RHAM 150%2

Avon and Plainville 119

New London 101

Lyman Mem/Windham Tech 99
Suffield/Windsor Locks 93

132: Connor Doran (Ledyard) dec. 10. Bunnell 89%

Elias Sturdevant (Woodland 11. E.O. Smith 88

Regional), 14-2 12. Ellis Tech 84

138: Blake Chapman (Montville) 13. Platt High 79

dec. Thomas Bock (New Fairfield), 14. Waterford 76

6-4 OT 15. Brookfield 70%2

145: Jack Richardson (Killingly) 16. East Haven 61

pin Cavin Napoletano (Haddam- 17. Weston 60

Killingworth), 1:06 18. Joel Barlow 56

152: Benjamin Williams (Haddam- 19. Notre Dame-West Haven 55

Killingworth) pin Carson Brown 20. Bethel 47

(Bacon Academy), 2:50 21. Jonathan Law 31

160: Nicholas Glynn (Haddam- 22. Rockville 26

Killingworth) pin Ryker Bahre 23. Masuk 22

(Canton), 1:57 24. St Joseph 20

170: Jack Wendel (Nonnewaug) 25. Watertown 3

dec. Jacob Martone (Haddam-

Killingworth), 11-0

182: Anthony Deicicchi (Seymour)

pin Ryan Duncanson (Haddam-

Killingworth), 1:53

195: Samuel Young (Haddam-

Killingworth) pin Soren Rief

(Killingly), 3:31

220: Jordan Armstrong (Morgan) B This was the first state

pin Yael Garcia-Rodriguez championship for Branford in

(Windham), 2:49 Wrest”ng

2§5I::)D°“SQhTFaY”°r (New Fairfield) ® Foran has finished second

pin Don Shivas ; ) _

(Derby/Oxford/Holy Cross), 5:57 in four of the last five tourna

Outstanding wrestler: Jack njen'ts. They won the Class M
title in 2018.

Richardson (145), Killingly

Jackson Tassoni (Ellis Tech), 1:15
113: Isaiah Adams (Avon) dec.
Jerry Hill (Bethel), 8-5

120: Antonio Madero (Foran) dec.
Danny Carrozza (Brookfield), 12-0
126: Matthew Carrozza
(Brookfield) dec. Caleb Phillips
(E.O. Smith), 13-2

132: Scott Romano (Joel Barlow)
dec. Craig Mager (Foran), 5-1
138: Jace Korab (Branford) dec.
Zackary Kanaitis (RHAM), 6-3
145: Joseph Kennedy (Plainville)
dec. Kyle Pokornowski (Foran),
5-2

152: Caiden Talento (Platt) dec.
Roel Johnson (Avon), 8-2

160: Patrick Zdunek (Branford)
dec. Jeremy Devine (RHAM), 8-5
170: Cole Snider (Branford) dec.
Ryan Mclaughlin (Bunnell), 5-2
182: Alexander Santini (Plainville)
pin Elijah Bean (Ellis Tech), 7:12
195: Nate Mathis (Branford) pin
Nicholas Demanche (Bunnell),
3:28

220: Brandon Toscano (Bunnell)
dec. Drew Schwartz (Branford),
7-1

285: Jeff Quirion La Oz (Plainville)
dec. Aiden Cote (Berlin), 3-0
Outstanding wrestler: Mason
Aborio, Berlin (106)
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Connecticut High School Coaches Association

2022 All-State Wrestling Banquet

2022 Class L All-State

2022 Class LL All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach Wt: Wrestler Coach

106: Raekwon Shabazz, Xavier Mike Cunningham 106: Isaac Quiles, East Hartford Todd Albert

113: Maximus Morse, Xavier Mike Cunningham 113: Dominic Barrella, Ridgefield Chris Bray

120: Jackson Heslin, Xavier Mike Cunningham 120: Ben Zuckerman, Fair. Warde Jason Shaughnessy

126: Evan Lindner, New Milford Chris Piel 126: Nathan Blaha, Ridgefield Chris Bray

132: Luca Manfredi, Newtown Tom Maurath 132: Benjamin Gorr, Southington Derek Dion

138: Dylan Levesque, Xavier Mike Cunningham 138: Kai O’Dell, Danbury Ricky Shook

145: John Mairano, Simsbury T.J. Silva 145: Logan Kovacs, Danbury Ricky Shook

152: Zach Jones, Simsbury T.J. Silva 152: Lucas Coleman, Fair. Warde  Jason Shaughnessy

160: Edward Barlage, Guilford Craig Vedrani 160: Drayvn Roberts, East Hartford Todd Albert

170: Jesse Baldwin, Middletown Wesley Ruimerman 170: William Ebert, Fairfield Warde Jason Shaughnessy

182: Brent Strand, Guilford Craig Vedrani 182: Dominic laquinto, Danbury Ricky Shook

195: Christopher Murphy, Guilford Craig Vedrani 195: Brendan Gilchrist, Norwalk Joey Ryan

220: Thomas Lunt, Xavier Mike Cunningham 220: Lukas Cylwik, Trumbull Charlie Anderson

285: Matt Weiner, Shelton Bill Maloney 285: Nuh Ajdinoski, Danbury Ricky Shook

‘ 2022 Class L Tournament | | 2022 Class LL Tournament ‘
At Wilton Championship finals : At Trumbull Championship finals

Team results: 106: Raekwon Shabazz (Xavier) Team results: 106: Isaac Quiles (East Hartford)

1. Xavier 318" pin Alex Oberc (New Milford), 1:27 1. Danbury and East Hartford 232  dec. Deydon Soto (Danbury), 9-3

2. Simsbury 234%; 113: Maximus Morse (Xavier) dec. 3. Fairfield Warde 204 113: Dominic Barrella (Ridgefield)

3. Newtown 173% Griffin Devivo (Simsbury), 9-1 4. Ridgefield 146" dec. Dominick Spadaro (Fairfield

4. New Milford 159 120: Jackson Heslin (Xavier) dec. 5. Southington 1442 Warde), 10-3

5. Guilford 142 William Hamilton (Bristol Central), 6. Trumbull 121 120: Ben Zuckerman (Fairfield

6. Stratford 139 8-5 7. Fairfield Prep 113 Warde) dec. Alex Blaha

7. Farmington 106 126: Evan Lindner (New Milford) 8. Norwalk 109 (Ridgefield), 1-0

8. Pomperaug 102%% dec. Kyle Levesque (Xavier), 9-2 9. NFA 84" 126: Nathan Blaha (Ridgefield)

9. Bristol Eastern 91 132: Luca Manfredi (Newtown) 10. Fairfield Ludlowe 7772 pin Josh Howard (Southington),

. Daniel Hand 84

. Bristol Central 72

. South Windsor 66%2
. New Canaan 64

. Fitch and Shelton 59
. Maloney 58

. Wethersfield 44

. Middletown 39

. Windsor 38

. Wilton 37

. Newington 31

. Darien 242

. Harding 23

. Cheshire 15

W Xavier set a new Class L
and CIAC tournament record
with 318% points

W Xavier’s Dylan Levesque
won his third state title

W Simsbury finished second
for the third straight
tournament

dec. Anthony Basile (Xavier), 10-9 11
138: Dylan Levesque (Xavier) 12
dec. Marc Maurath (Newtown), 13
18-6 14
145: John Mairano (Simsbury) 15
tech fall Maximus Piel (New 16
Milford), 17-2, 5:13 17
152: Zach Johns (Simsbury) dec. 18
Colin Loria (Xavier), 9-1 19
160: Edward Barlage (Guilford) 20
dec. Alexander Marshall (Bristol 21
Eastern), 3-2 22
170: Jesse Baldwin (Middletown) 23
dec. John Portley (Hand), 3-0 24
182: Brent Strand (Guilford) dec.

Shane Hurley (Farmington), 6-0

195: Christopher Murphy

(Guilford) pin Devon Schmidt
(Farmington), 1:03

220: Thomas Lunt (Xavier) dec. m

James Duhancik (Stratford), 9-6
285: Matt Weiner (Shelton) pin
Vincent Scileppi (Xavier), 0:30
Outstanding wrestler: Matt
Weiner (275), Shelton

. Staples 76

. Greenwich 63

. Brien McMahon 63
. East Lyme/Norwich Tech 55
. Manchester 54

. Hall 52

. Conard 47

. Glastonbury 44

. New Britain 39

. Enfield 32

. Westhill 20

. New Haven 19

. Stamford 5%

. Amity 5

It is the first time that there

has been a tie in a CIAC
championship tournament

It was the first state

championship win for East

Hartford

]
of

2022 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

Danbury has won a share
the last six Class LL titles

3:43

132: Benjamin Gorr (Southington)
dec. Nick Fatone (Norwalk), 6-1
138: Kai O'Dell (Danbury) pin
Colton Thorpe (Southington), 4:58
145: Logan Kovacs (Danbury)
dec. Joseph Cardozo (Fairfield
Prep), 8-0

152: Lucas Coleman (Fairfield
Warde) dec. Lucas Ferreira
(Ridgefield), 7-5

160: Drayvn Roberts (East
Hartford) pin Andrey Kosygin
(Ridgefield), 2:21

170: William Ebert (Fairfield
Warde) pin Xavier Quiles (East
Hartford), 1:19

182: Dominic laquinto (Danbury)
dec. Connor Smith (Fairfield
Prep), 7-4

195: Brendan Gilchrist (Norwalk)
pin Aethan Munden (Trumbull),
2:21

220: Lukas Cylwik (Trumbull) dec.
Nehemias Pettway (Fairfield
Warde), 4-2, 2 OT

285: Nuh Ajdinoski (Danbury) pin
Joseph Mazzarella (Southington),
4:27

Outstanding wrestler: Will Ebert,
Fairfield Warde (170)
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Wit:
106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:

2022 State Open champions

Wrestler

Joe Mahoney, New Fairfield
Isaiah Adams, Avon
Jackson Heslin, Xavier
Evan Lindner, New Milford
Connor Doran, Ledyard

Kai O’Dell, Danbury

John Mairano, Simsbury
Zach Jones, Simsbury
Chad Mairano, Simsbury
Will Ebert, Fairfield Warde
Connor Smith, Fairfield Prep
Christopher Murphy, Gulford
Thomas Lunt, Xavier

Matt Weiner, Shelton

Coach
Paul Musso
John McLaughlin
Mike Cunningham
Chris Piel
Allyn Quibble
Ricky Shook
T.J. Silva
T.J. Silva
T.J. Silva
Jason Shaughnessy
Ned Dwelle
Craig Vedrani
Mike Cunningham
Bill Maloney

Connecticut Hig]’r Schoo[ Coac]’wcs Association
2022 All-State Wrestling Banquet

Wit:

2022 Girls All-State

Wrestler

99: Emma Heslin, RHAM

106:

113: Cali Gilchrist, Brien McMahon

120:
126:
132:
138:
152:
170:
235:

Samantha Yap, Stamford

Esther Ribeiro, Bethel
Rylee Donohue, Norwalk
Camryn Brown, Amity

Kelly Aspras, Foran

Ella Nichols, Bristol Eastern
Brianna Seixas, Guilford

Coach
Ryan Fitch
Jaime Camacho
Joe Santalucia
Andrew Lischke
Joey Ryan
Todd Patterson
Dave Esposito
Eric Sassu
Craig Vedrani

Caroline Gonzalez, Windham  Patrick Risley

2022 Girls State Championship Meet |

| 2022 State Open Tournament

At New Haven
Team results: 1. Xavier 204
2. Danbury 145
3. Simsbury 135
4. East Hartford 1347
5. Fairfield Warde 109
6. Haddam-Killingworth 84
7. Killingly 71%2
8. Norwalk 71
9. New Fairfield 68
10. Fairfield Prep 66
11. Trumbull 63
12. Guilford 56
13. RHAM 54
14. New Milford 52
15. Ridgefield 517
16. Branford 50
17. Newtown 48
18. Bunnell 47
19. Southington 427
20. Shelton 41
21. Suffield/Windsor Locks 38
22. Montville 37
23. Nonnewaug, Stratford 35
25. Berlin, Ledyard 33
27. Waterford 30
28. Avon 29
29. Canton 27%
30. Brookfield, Foran 26
32. Bristol Central 22
33. Derby/Oxford/Holy Cross 20
34. Pomperaug 18"
35. Maloney 18
36. Greenwich 17
37. NFA 162
38. Plainville 16
39. Hand, Fairfield Ludlowe,
Glastonbury, New Canaan 15
43. Seymour, Windham 14
45. Bacon Academy 13
46. Manchester 12
47. Brien McMahon 11%2
48. Bristol Eastern, Conard,
Staples 11

51. E.O. Smith, Middletown,
New London 10

54. Platt 9, Weston 9

56. East Lyme/Norwich Tech,
Farmington, Portland, Stafford 8
60. Ellis Tech, Hal, New Britain 7
63. Morgan, Wethersfield,
Somers 6

Championship results
106: Joe Mahoney (New Fairfield)
d. Isaac Quiles (E. Hartford), 12-6
113: Isaiah Adams (Avon) dec.
Maximus Morse (Xavier), 8-1
120: Jackson Heslin (Xavier) dec.
Ethan Titus (Canton), 4-1
126: Evan Lindner (New Milford)
pin Kaden Ware (Killingly), 6:00
132: Connor Doran (Ledyard) pin
William Smith (Fair. Prep), 3:49
138: Kai O'Dell (Danbury) dec.
Blake Chapman (Montville), 16-5
145: John Mairano (Simsbury)
dec. Jack Richardson (Killingly),
5-3
152: Zach Johns (Simsbury) pin
Mason Concascia (Waterford),
4:26
160: Chad Mairano (Simsbury)
dec. Joshua Nieroda
(Suffield/Windsor Locks), 5-3
170: Will Ebert (Fair. Warde) dec.
Xavier Quiles (E. Hartford), 17-3
182: Connor Smith (Fairfield Prep)
pin Sammy Montovani (East
Hartford), 2:22
195: Christopher Murphy
(Guilford) pin Samuel Young
(Haddam-Killingworth), 4:52
220: Thomas Lunt (Xavier) dec.
James Duhancik (Stratford), 9-6
285: Matt Weiner (Shelton) pin
Doug Traynor (New Fairfield),
1:47
OW: Zach Jones, Simsbury (152)

At New Haven
Team results: No official scores
kept.

Championship results
99: Emma Heslin (RHAM) pin
Elena Quintaro (Southington),
1:19
106: Samantha Yap (Stamford)
dec. Taylor McCormick (Somers),
9-3
113: Calli Gilchrist (Brien
McMahon) dec. Christianna
Morley (Berlin), 9-0
120: Esther Ribeiro (Bethel) dec.
Sabrina Sedor (Stafford), 2-0
126: Rylee Donohue (Norwalk)
dec. Emily De Souza (Amity), 7-0

132: Camryn Brown (Amity) dec.
Linda Holeman (Ledyard), 1-0
138: Kelly Aspras (Foran) pin
Brooke Arnold (Wethersfield), 3:53
152: Ella Nichols (Bristol Eastern)
pin Alexandria Gorman (New
Haven), 1:12

170: Brianna Seixas (Guilford) d.
Natalia Chorzepa (Berlin), 11-9
235: Caroline Gonzalez Garcia
(Windham) pin Mallory Sefick

(St. Paul), 1:28

Outstanding wrestler: Ella
Nichols, Bristol Eastern (152)

2022 New England Tournament

At Providence, R.I.

First place
Jack Richardson, Killingly (145)

Will Ebert, Fairfield Warde (170)
Chris Murphy, Guilford (195)
Second place
Jackson Heslin, Xavier (120)
Evan Lindner, New Milford (126)
Zach Jones, Simsbury (152)
Brendan Gilchrist, Norwalk (195)
Third place
Kai O’Dell, Danbury (138)
Connor Smith, Fairfield Prep (182)
Fourth place
Joe Mahoney, New Fairfield (106)
Ethan Titus, Canton (120)
Kaden Ware, Killingly (126)
Fisher Stites, Newtown (160)
Fifth place
Isaac Quiles, East Hartford (106)
Ben Zuckerman, Fair Warde (120)
Logan Kovacs, Danbury (145)
Thomas Lunt, Xavier (220)
Sixth place
Kyle Levesque, Xavier (126)
Brandon Toscano, Bunnell (220)
Matt Weiner, Shelton (285)

Team results
B Top 5: 1. Saint John’s Prep-
Danvers, MA 95, 2. Xavier 82,
3. Ponaganset Rl 77, 4. Coventry
Rl 71%, 5. Fairfield Warde 58
B Connecticut teams:
6. Danbury 54, 7. Killingly 53,
16. Norwalk 38, 19. Guilford 35,
t22. Simsbury 33, 24. New Milford
31, t27. East Hartford 29,
t32. New Fairfield 26; t42. Fairfield
Prep 20, t55. Newtown 16,
t58. Canton 14, ; t69. Shelton and
Trumbull 10, t73. Avon and
Southington 9; 82. Ridgefield 7%,
t83. Branford and Ledyard 7;
t86. RHAM and Haddam-
Killingworth 6; t94. Seymour 5;
t100. Brookfield and
Suffield/Windsor Locks 4;
t112. Nonnewaug, Plainville and
Windham 3; t129. Berlin and
Waterford 1; t134. Montville and
Derby/Oxford/Holy Cross 0
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Connecticut Hig]’r School Coac]’wcs Association

2022 All-State Wrestling Banquet
2022 AWARDS '

CoAcH ofF THE YEAR

Class LL: Todd Albert, East Hartford
Class L: Michael Cunningham, Xavier
Class M: Kevin Kapuhinski, Branford
Class S: Nick Adler, Hadddam-
Killingworth

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR

Class LL: Nick Sackandy, East Hartford
Class L: Kareem Small, Xavier

Class M: Zach Cash, Branford

Class S: Ken Markwat, H-Killingworth

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR
Will Ebert, Fairfield Warde (170)

TEAM OF THE YEAR
Xavier

2022 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet

RECENT WINNERS

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR

i 2020: Ryan Jack, Danbury (138)

i 2019: Ryan Jack, Danbury (126)

i 2018: Ryan Luth, Foran (152)

i 2017: Jakob Camacho, Danbury (120)

i 2016: Max Odell, South Windsor (170)

i 2015: Charles Kane, Fairfield Warde (138)
i 2014: Kevin Jack, Danbury (126)

2013: Kevin Jack, Danbury (120)

i 2012: Devon Carrillo, Middletown (182)
i 2011: Patrick Gillen, Shelton (215)
2010: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury (119)
i 2009: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury (119)
i 2008: Derek Fish, Hand (145)

2007: T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard (140)

i 2006: Bran Crudden, Windham (171)

¢ 2005: Joey Martin, Simsbury (119)
2004: Brandon Stavola (135), Amity and

Greg Dussol (152), RHAM

2003: Anthony Hayes (140), Danbury
i 2002: Lee Mannion (135), Fairfield

i 2001: Allyn Quibble (140), Ledyard

i 2000: Nick Ciarcia (160), Xavier

CoAcH OF THE YEAR

2020: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Mike
i Cunningham, Xavier (L); Matthew i
Mangelli, Suffield/Windsor Locks (M); Rich
i Bowen, Killingly (S)

i 2019: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Bryant
i Lishness, Bristol Eastern (L); Rich Bowen,
¢ Killingly (M); Darek Schibi, Gilbert (S)

i 2018: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Bryant
i Lishness, Bristol Eastern (L); David

i Esposito, Foran (M); Patrick Risley,

{ Windham (S)

i 2017: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Bryant
¢ Lishness, Bristol Eastern (L); Rafael
Calixito, Ellis Tech (M); Steve Bilheimer,

¢ Ledyard (S)

i 2016: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Chris

i Piel, New Milford (L); Dave Esposito,
Foran (M); Patrick Risley, Windham (S)

i 2015: Chris Bray, Newtown (LL), Chris

i Piel, New Milford (L), Dave Esposito,

i Foran (M), Patrick Risley, Windham (S)

i 2014: Chris Bray, Newtown (LL), Chris
Piel, New Milford (L), Steve Bilheimer,

i Ledyard (M), Patrick Risley, Windham (S)
i 2013: Jude Knapp, South Windsor (LL),

¢ Eric Misko, Farmington (L), Frank Peters,
i Foran (M), Peter Veleas, Terryville (S)

{ 2012: Mike Cunningham, Xavier

¢ 2011: Mike Cunningham, Xavier (LL);

i Chris Piel, New Milford (L); Michael

¢ Voiland (M), Dana Cooke (S), Griswold

i 2020: Danbury
: 2019: Danbury

¢ 2018: Danbury

i 2017: Danbury

i 2016: New Fairfield

i 2015: Newtown

i 2014: Newtown

i 2013: Danbury

i 2012: Xavier

i 2011: Bacon Academy
i 2010: Danbury

TEAM OF THE YEAR

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR

2020: Keith Lynch, Danbury (LL); Kareem
¢ Small, Xavier (L); Bill Taggary,

¢ Suffield/Windsor Locks (M); Ron LaBeef,
¢ Killingly (S)

2019: Keith Lynch, Danbury (LL); John

¢ Benoit, Bristol Eastern (L); Ron LaBeef,

¢ Killingly (M); Chris Marks, Gilbert (S)

: 2018: Bob Gillen, Fairfield Warde (LL);

i Kareem Small, Xavier (L); Noel Luth,

¢ Foran (M); Mike Haggerty, Windham (S)

2017: Jamie Ascone, Danbury (LL); John
¢ Benoit, Bristol Eastern (L); Anthony

i Devanney, Ellis Tech (M); William

Glenney, Ledyard (S)

¢ 2016: Jamie Ascone, Danbury (LL); Tom

: Farrell, New Milford (L); Noel Luth, Foran
i (M); Mike Haggerty, Windham (S)

{ 2015: Mike McKeever, Newtown (LL),
Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Noel
i Luth, Foran (M); Mike Haggerty, Windham
i (S)

i 2014: Mike McKeever, Newtown (LL);

¢ Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Marc
: Duplice, Waterford (M); Mike Haggerty,

i Windham (S)

i 2013: Doug Rohner, Glastonbury (LL),

¢ Matt Boissoneault, Bristol Central (L),

¢ Dave Esposito, Foran (M), Doug

¢ Stevenson, Haddam-Killingworth (S)
2012: Niko Filippakis, Trumbull (LL), Mike
i Daniels, Farmington (L), Julian Hightower,
¢ Ledyard (M), Doug Stevenson, Haddam-
¢ Killingworth (S)

i 2011: Kyle St. George, Xavier (LL); Ryan
¢ Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Mike Morris
(M), Bacon Academy; Brandon Stout (S),
¢ Griswold

: 2010: Matt Laskowski, Danbury (LL);

¢ Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Mike
Morris, Bacon Academy (M); Mark Rivard,
¢ Somers (S)
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